ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001 - 28

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY
APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF FIVE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($506,104) FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS, LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT
BLOCK GRANT AND FIFfY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR
DOLLARS ($56,234) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE 2001 ANCHORAGE
METROPOLffAN POUCE SERVICE AREA OPERATING BUDGET FUND (151),
ANCHORAGE POUCE DEPARTMENT, TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL
GRANTS FUND (241) FOR THE PURPOSE OF UNDERWRITING PROJECTS TO
REDUCE CRIME AND IMPROVE PUBUC SAFETY.

THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That the sum of FIVE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($506,104), is appropriated from the U.S.
Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Local Law Enforcement Block
Grant (LLEBG) Program to the Federal Categorical Grants Fund (241),
Anchorage Police Department for underwriting projects to reduce crime and

improve public safety.

Section 2. That the sum of FIFTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY
FOUR DOLLARS ($56,234) is appropriated as a match from the Anchorage
Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund (151) to the Federal Categorical Grant
Fund (241) for the purpose of underwriting projects to reduce crime and improve

public safety.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and